Standout demand during the first half
pushed vacancy down to 4.0 percent.
Minimal deliveries during the final
six months will heighten demand for
available existing stock, facilitating
additional compression to 3.8 percent.

Entering 2022, the average asking rate
had receded 0.6 percent since 2019,
before robust demand enabled a 4.0
percent gain during the first half.This
momentum continues, lifting the mean
marketed rate to $20.56 per square
foot by the end of this year.

40,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Portland’s headcount expands by 3.3
percent in 2022, led by fervent hiring
in the education and health services
sector. The industry has already added
10,500 jobs over the first seven months
of the year, accounting for 30 percent
of newly-filled positions.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Retail
Portland Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
SQ. FT.

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in asking rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.

Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r S
qu

ar
e

Fo
ot

Vacancy R
ate

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

22*21201918
3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$17

$18

$19

$20

$21

22*21201918
-3%

0%

3%

6%

9%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$320

$330

$340

$350

$360

2221201918
5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Eight of the 12 metro submarkets recorded vacancy declines of at least 60
basis points through the yearlong span ending in June, bringing metrowide
availability down to 4.0 percent.

•	 Single-tenant vacancy fell 90 basis points to 3.8 percent in the recent span,
while multi-tenant availability dropped 20 basis points to 4.6 percent.

•	 Builders completed nearly 143,000 square feet in the Northeast submarket
over the yearlong span ending in June, providing a substantial boost to local
inventory, following an 18-month span of scant supply additions here.